$\mathbf{F}$ 

01-11-2002

**EET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 101942384 \_\_.

Our Ref.: 2382-19

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                        |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                           |  |
| Tsutomu HOSHINO                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                        |  |
| Shigehide KUHARA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA                                         |  |
| Shigehide KUHARA Hitoshi YAMAGATA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Internal Address:                                                      |  |
| Yoshimori KASSAI                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Street Address: 72, Horikawa-Cho                                       |  |
| The state of the s | C · · · W                                                              |  |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Saiwai-Ku                                                              |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | C. K. T. CI. K. K.                                                     |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | City: Kawasaki-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken                                       |  |
| _ <u></u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | State/Country: Japan                                                   |  |
| Security Assignment Change of Name Other                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Zip:                                                                   |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                        |  |
| Execution Date: August 28, 2001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Additional 10 Hz / 10 Dzr Mzz                                          |  |
| Execution Date: August 28, 2001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No                       |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                        |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                        |  |
| ,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                        |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | B. Patent No(s).                                                       |  |
| (1) 09/871,712                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | (1)                                                                    |  |
| (2)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | (2)                                                                    |  |
| (3)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | (3)                                                                    |  |
| Additional numbers att                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                                  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1                  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                        |  |
| Ç                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00                                    |  |
| Name: Larry S. Nixon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | ⊠ Enclosed                                                             |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140                   |  |
| Internal Address:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | _                                                                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any                 |  |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <u>deficiency</u> , or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or |  |
| 1100 North Glebe Road                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith         |  |
| 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this        |  |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.                                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                        |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                        |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                        |  |
| 9. Statements and signature.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                        |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                        |  |
| of the original document.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                        |  |
| Larry S. Nivon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 1 / Lacare 7 2002                                                      |  |
| Larry S. Nixon                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | January 7, 2002                                                        |  |
| Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | nature Date                                                            |  |
| Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                        |  |
| Total number of pages merading original cover sheet, attachments, and document. [2]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                        |  |
| ***                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                        |  |

00000004 09871712 01/09/2002 ANABI1 40.00 OP

**REEL: 012431 FRAME: 0481** 

|                            |                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                  | Case No. :                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                            | ASSIG                                                                                                                      | NMENT OF U.S. PATI                                                                                                                                               | ENT APPLICATION                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                            | Tsutomu HOSH                                                                                                               | IINO, Shigehide KUHAF                                                                                                                                            | RA, Hitoshi YAMAGATA and                                                                                                                                                                      |
| ntors)                     | Yoshimori KAS                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                            |                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>A</b>                   |                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| ee)                        | considerations pa<br>hereby does assig                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                  | ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and a corporation of <b>Japan</b>                                                                          |
| )                          |                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                  | ki-Shi, Kanagawa-Ken, Japan                                                                                                                                                                   |
|                            | the United States<br>applications for pa                                                                                   | , its territories, dependencie                                                                                                                                   | undersigned's entire right, title and interest for es and possessions in the invention, and all it which may be granted therefore, known as                                                   |
|                            |                                                                                                                            | DEVICE POSITION                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|                            | for which the unde                                                                                                         | ersigned has (have) executed States of America or, if r                                                                                                          | ed on even date herewith an application for not on even date, then has executed on J.S. application Serial No. 09/871,712                                                                     |
|                            |                                                                                                                            | 001                                                                                                                                                              | n of assignment of this invention to said                                                                                                                                                     |
| neces<br>s or pr<br>ements | ssary or expedient ar<br>ovisions of the Interr                                                                            | nd further to perform any ad<br>national Convention for Pro                                                                                                      | th such applications as the Assignee may<br>be which may be necessary in connection with<br>tection of Industrial Property or similar<br>a acts which may be necessary to obtain a gran       |
|                            | nited States patent to                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                  | s acts which may be necessary to obtain a gran                                                                                                                                                |
| The Lette ing a ants taken | e undersigned hereby<br>ers Patent of the Unit<br>applications thereof that<br>hat he has (they hav<br>not executed and wi | y authorize(s) and request(s) and request(s) and States resulting from sa to the said Assignee, as Asse) full right to convey the ell not execute, any agreement |                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| gnn<br>the<br>IEE          | nent any further iden<br>United States Paten<br>'S attorneys Nixon &                                                       | tification which may be ned<br>t Office for recordation of the                                                                                                   | N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on<br>sessary or desirable in order to comply with the<br>his document. It is understood and agreed that<br>esented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to |
| In v<br>re(s)              |                                                                                                                            | cuted by the undersigned c                                                                                                                                       | on the date(s) opposite the undersigned                                                                                                                                                       |
| lug                        | ust 28, 2001                                                                                                               | Signature of inventor                                                                                                                                            | Talm Loca                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| Aug                        | gust 28, 2001                                                                                                              | Signature of inventor                                                                                                                                            | Shigehide Kuhara                                                                                                                                                                              |
| iug                        | gust 28, 2001                                                                                                              | Signature of inventor                                                                                                                                            | Attisk Yimant                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|                            | gust 28, 2001                                                                                                              | Signature of inventor                                                                                                                                            | Ydin = Vacab                                                                                                                                                                                  |

Daihachiro Tairuno Date August 28, 2001

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of inventor

Witnessed by:

**RECORDED: 01/07/2002** 

264637

Date \_\_\_\_\_